--. ANALOG
W DEVICES
1-
FEATURES
Low Cost
Direct Interface to AD590 or AC2626 Sensors
Large US6" Red Orange LED Display
Accuracy to :!:1.0° :!:1Digit

8 +S.OV :tS%; 160mA (dc version)
8 AC Line SO-400Hz; See Voltage Options Below~-- -------
ORDERING GUIDE
POWER INPUT
+SV de 1
}
90-129Vae 2
198-264Vae 3
DEGREE READOUT3
°c 1
of 2
AD2040 - 9
- ENTER ~
} - ENTER
AC2626
GRADE J AC2626 - c=J c=J
~} - ENTER -1 !
:} _ENTER~
AC2629- II
:S} -ENTER ~
LENGTH
AC2629
BRASS
TYPE 316
STAINLESS
-----
r~
" "
POWER INPUT (ac Line Power)
8 AC Line Power, SO-60Hz, 1.S Watts
("~.
" -}
CALIBRATION ADJUSTMENTS
8 Span 8 Gain
8 Zero 8 Offset
8 Recommended Reealibration Interval: Six Months
-- -
SIZE
8 3.43"W X 2.0"H X 1.6S"D (87 X S2 X 42mm)
8 Panel Cutout Required: 3.175 :to.O1S" X 1.810 :to.O1S"
(80.6S :to.38 X 4S.97 :to.38mm)
WEIGHT
8 3 ounces (88 grams) (+SV dc)
8 7 ounces (198 grams) (ac Line Powered)
'\
!
NOTES:
I Overall accuracy of meter plus sensor over entire range.
2 Leading zero cannot be blanked.
.Select Degree Readout when ordering ac version only. (+5V dc
version offers user selectable temperature scales-see Table 1.
For +5V dc version enter 2. e.g., AD2040-12.)
Specifications subject to change without notice.
'-- -
-2-
AC2626J/ AC2626K/ AC2626L/ AC2626M/
ADS90J ADS90K AD590L AD590M--- "-
:tS.OoC max :t2.SoC max :t1.00C max :to.SoC max
:tl0.00C max :tS.SoC max :t3.0°C max :t1.7°Cmax
:t3.0o C :t2.0°C max :t1.6°C max :t1.0oC max
:t1.5° C :to.8°C max :to.4°C max :to.3°C max
OBSOLETE
-+5V
AD590
"TERMINAL 5 IS -SENSOR INPUT ON THE +5V DC VERSION.
THIS TERMINAL IS TERMINAL #2 ON THE AC VERSION.
Figure 1. Manual Switching with Multiple Inputs
MULTIPLE SENSOR INPUTS
Expansion to multiple sensors via manual switching is shown
in Figure 1. The sensor selected will pass a signal current
through the current measuring circuitry, internal to the
AD2040. Similarly automatic switching, shown in Figure 2
is accomplished. A low level input on an inverter input will